OP \$415.00 1098618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES		05/11/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLK AUDIO, LLC
Street Address:	ONE VIPER WAY
City:	VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	POLK AUDIO, INC.
Street Address:	ONE VIPER WAY
City:	VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

PROPERTY NOWIDERS TOTAL TO			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1098618	POLK AUDIO	
Registration Number:	1267826	THE SPEAKER SPECIALISTS	
Registration Number:	1298466	STEREO/DIMENSIONAL ARRAY	
Registration Number:	1821979	DYNAMIC BALANCE	
Registration Number:	1948714	BIG SPEAKER SOUND WITHOUT THE BIG SPEAKE	
Registration Number:	2016512	EOSONE	
Registration Number:	2037866	PERFORMANCE WITHOUT LIMITS	
Registration Number:	2051479	CASKET BASKET	
Registration Number:	2163217	POLK AUDIO	
Registration Number:	2190498	POLK	
Registration Number:	2429910	THE SPEAKER SPECIALIST	
Registration Number:	2462291	RM DIGITAL SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	2482379	F/X	
		TRADEMARK	

900406073 REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0490

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2629187	ATRIUM
Registration Number:	2779730	ACOUSTIC RESONANCE CONTROL
Registration Number:	2809013	THE POLK PERFORMANCE ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175701443

Email: RBagwell@goodwinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Northern Avenue

Address Line 2: Reid Bagwell

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 127739-256364	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/Paralegal	
SIGNATURE: /Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0491

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

May 11, 2017

The undersigned, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby fully and completely releases and discharges the Lien and security interest in the trademarks and intellectual property licenses set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto from POLK AUDIO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and POLK AUDIO, INC., a Maryland corporation (each a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), to MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, which security interest was granted pursuant to the Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks, dated as of September 25, 2003 (the "IP Security Agreement").

Such security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2003 on Reel/Frame: 2846/0091, and this Release shall include any goodwill connected with and symbolized thereby, and (i) all of its Trademarks providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark (as such terms are defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto, (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark, (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

All capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the IP Security Agreement.

[Signatures Follow]

30061421.v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0492

Executed as of the date first above written.

GE Business Financial Services, Inc. (formerly known as MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS

FINANCIAL SERVICES)

By: _______Name: Angela

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Termination]

SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARKS

Registered trademarks - ®	Registration No.	Registered Date	Owner
POLK AUDIO	1,098,618	8/8/1978	Polk Audio, LLC
THE SPEAKER SPECIALISTS	1267826	2/21/1984	Polk Audio, LLC
STEREO/DIMINESIONAL ARRAY	1,298,466	10/2/1984	Polk Audio, LLC
DYNAMIC BALANCE	1,821,979	2/15/1994	Polk Audio, LLC
BIG SPEAKER SOUND WITHOUT	1,948,714	1/16/1996	Polk Audio, LLC
THE BIG SPEAKER			
EOSONE	2,016,512	11/12/1996	Polk Audio, LLC
PERFORMANCE WITHOUT	2,037,866	2/11/1997	Polk Audio, LLC
LIMITS			
CASKET BASKET	2,051,479	4/8/1997	Polk Audio, LLC
POLK AUDIO	2,163,217	6/9/1998	Polk Audio, Inc.
POLK	2,190,498	9/22/1998	Polk Audio, Inc.
THE SPEAKER SPECIALIST	2,429,910	2/20/2001	Polk Audio, LLC
RM DIGITAL SOLUTION	2,462,291	6/19/2001	Polk Audio, LLC
F/X	2,482,379	8/28/2001	Polk Audio, LLC
ATRIUM	2,629,187	10/1/2002	Polk Audio, LLC
ACOUSTIC RESONANCE	2,779,730	11/4/2003	Polk Audio, LLC
CONTROL			
THE POLK PERFORMANCE ADVANTAGE	2,809,013	1/27/2004	Polk Audio, LLC

RECORDED: 05/15/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0494